
Published on MTS Intranet (https://mtsnet.demosite.us)

Home > Rock 'n' Roll Marathon + Expo

Rock 'n' Roll Marathon + Expo

The Rock 'n' Roll Marathon is back! With 30,000+ runners and 100,000 spectators, MTS is 
encouraging attendees to take the Trolley to avoid congestion.

Head to the San Diego Convention Center (using the Sycuan Green Line!) to check out the 
Health and Fitness Expo on Friday and Saturday, and then boogie over to 6th and Quince in 
Balboa Park from the County Center/Little Italy Station to the start line on Sunday. The Little 
Italy/County Center Station is also just steps from the away from the finish line and festivities at 
Waterfront Park. 

Get your Trolley Day Pass on your smartphone with Compass Cloud!

See below for specific service information and impacts.  For road closures, view the Marathon 
info page here.

Trolley Service to Start Lines

Park for free at SDCCU Stadium (5,000 spots) or at another park and ride lot. Purchase a Day 
Pass at the ticket booth (cash only), Ticket Vending Machine (cash, debit, or credit cards), or via 
Compass Cloud. Or pick-up your Race Day pass ahead of time at the MTS Booth at the Expo! 

The Trolley's Sycuan Green Line will connect Santee, El Cajon, SDSU, SDCCU Stadium, 
Mission Valley, and Old Town to the County Center/Little Italy Station. The start line is 1.3 miles 
walking distance, or pre-purchase wristbands online for shuttle bus service (click here for info) to 
take runners to the Start Line.

From Sycuan Green Line Stations
From UC San Diego Blue Line Stations
From Orange Line Stations 

https://mtsnet.demosite.us
https://mtsnet.demosite.us/
https://www.sdmts.com/fares-passes/compass-cloud
https://www.runrocknroll.com/en/Events/San-Diego/The-Races/Road-Closures
https://www.sdmts.com/rider-info/transit-station-parking
https://www.sdmts.com/fares-passes/compass-cloud
https://www.runrocknroll.com/Events/San-Diego/The-Weekend/Travel/Transport


Station Map

 

From Sycuan Green Line Stations
   

FREE 
PARKING

SPECTATOR 
VIEWING

SPECTATOR 
VIEWING

SPECTATOR 
VIEWING

START 
LINE 

SHUTTLES

FINISH LINE

DEPARTS 
SANTEE

DEPARTS 
SDSU

DEPARTS 
STADIUM

DEPARTS 
FASHION 
VALLEY

DEPARTS 
MORENA/

LINDA VISTA

DEPARTS 
OLD TOWN

ARRIVES 
COUNTY 
CENTER

--

--

4:03am

--

--

--

4:33am

--

--

--

5:03am

5:18am

--

--

4:29am

--

--

--

4:59am

--

--

--

5:29am

5:44am

4:15am

4:30am

4:37am

4:45am

4:52am

5:00am

5:07am

5:15am

5:22am

5:30am

5:37am

5:52am

4:23am

4:38am

4:45am

4:53am

5:00am

5:08am

5:15am

5:23am

5:30am

5:38am

5:45am

6:00am

4:26am

4:41am

4:48am

4:56am

5:03am

5:11am

5:18am

5:26am

5:33am

5:41am

5:48am

6:03am

4:30am

4:45am

4:52am

5:00am

5:07am

5:15am

5:22am

5:30am

5:37am

5:45am

5:52am

6:07am

4:37am

4:52am

4:59am

5:07am

5:14am

5:22am

5:29am

5:37am

5:44am

5:52am

5:59am

6:14am

Trains depart every 30 minutes from Santee until 10:18am, then every 15 minutes until 1:18pm.

Trains continue departing all stations between SDCCU Stadium and 12th & Imperial every 7-8 
minutes throughout the event.  

https://www.sdmts.com/schedules-real-time-maps-and-routes/trolley


   
FREE 

PARKING
SPECTATOR 

VIEWING
SPECTATOR 

VIEWING
SPECTATOR 

VIEWING

START 
LINE 

SHUTTLES

FINISH LINE

DEPARTS 
SANTEE

DEPARTS 
SDSU

DEPARTS 
STADIUM

DEPARTS 
FASHION 
VALLEY

DEPARTS 
MORENA/

LINDA VISTA

DEPARTS 
OLD TOWN

ARRIVES 
COUNTY 
CENTER

             

From UC San Diego Blue Line Stations

UC San Diego Blue Line Trains operate every 30 minutes until 6:58am from San Ysidro, then 
every 15 minutes throughout the day

    WALK 1.2 MILES TO START LINE

DEPARTS SAN YSIDRO DEPARTS H ST. CHULA VISTA ARRIVES 5TH AVENUE

4:28am 4:44am 5:08am

4:58am 5:14am 5:38am

5:28am 5:44am 6:08am

From Orange Line Stations

Orange Line trains operate every 30 minutes until 10:45am from Arnele Ave/El Cajon, then every 
15 minutes throughout the day.

     
WALK 1.2 MILES TO START 

LINE

DEPARTS ARNELE AVE. DEPARTS EL CAJON DEPARTS SPRING STREET ARRIVES 5TH AVENUE

4:45am 4:48am 5:00am 5:34am

5:15am 5:18am 5:30am 6:04am

5:45am 5:48am 6:00am 6:34am

 



 

Event Type: San Diego
Date and Time: 
Friday, May 31, 2019 - 11:00am to Monday, June 3, 2019 - 3:45pm
Original URL: https://www.sdmts.com/inside-mts/events/rock-n-roll-marathon-expo

Source URL:https://mtsnet.demosite.us/event/rock-n-roll-marathon-expo-2

https://mtsnet.demosite.us/event-categories/san-diego
https://www.sdmts.com/inside-mts/events/rock-n-roll-marathon-expo
https://mtsnet.demosite.us/event/rock-n-roll-marathon-expo-2

