

Rock 'n' Roll Marathon + Expo



The Rock 'n' Roll Marathon is back! With 30,000+ runners and 100,000 spectators, MTS is encouraging attendees to take the Trolley to avoid congestion.

Head to the San Diego Convention Center (using the Sycuan Green Line!) to check out the Health and Fitness Expo on Friday and Saturday, and then boogie over to 6th and Quince in Balboa Park from the County Center/Little Italy Station to the start line on Sunday. The Little Italy/County Center Station is also just steps from the away from the finish line and festivities at Waterfront Park.

Get your Trolley Day Pass on your smartphone with Compass Cloud!

See below for specific service information and impacts. For road closures, view the Marathon info page <u>here</u>.

Trolley Service to Start Lines

Park for free at SDCCU Stadium (5,000 spots) or at another <u>park and ride lot</u>. Purchase a Day Pass at the ticket booth (cash only), Ticket Vending Machine (cash, debit, or credit cards), or via <u>Compass Cloud</u>. Or pick-up your Race Day pass ahead of time at the MTS Booth at the Expo!

The Trolley's Sycuan Green Line will connect Santee, El Cajon, SDSU, SDCCU Stadium, Mission Valley, and Old Town to the County Center/Little Italy Station. The start line is 1.3 miles walking distance, or pre-purchase wristbands online for shuttle bus service (click <u>here</u> for info) to take runners to the Start Line.

- From Sycuan Green Line Stations
- From UC San Diego Blue Line Stations
- From Orange Line Stations

• Station Map

	-	FREE PARKING		SPECTATOR VIEWING	SPECTATOR VIEWING	START LINE SHUTTLES FINISH LINE	
DEPARTS SANTEE	DEPARTS SDSU	DEPARTS STADIUM	DEPARTS FASHION VALLEY	DEPARTS MORENA/ LINDA VISTA	DEPARTS OLD TOWN	ARRIVES COUNTY CENTER	
		4:15am	4:23am	4:26am	4:30am	4:37am	
		4:30am	4:38am	4:41am	4:45am	4:52am	
4:03am	4:29am	4:37am	4:45am	4:48am	4:52am	4:59am	
		4:45am	4:53am	4:56am	5:00am	5:07am	
		4:52am	5:00am	5:03am	5:07am	5:14am	
		5:00am	5:08am	5:11am	5:15am	5:22am	
4:33am	4:59am	5:07am	5:15am	5:18am	5:22am	5:29am	
		5:15am	5:23am	5:26am	5:30am	5:37am	
		5:22am	5:30am	5:33am	5:37am	5:44am	
		5:30am	5:38am	5:41am	5:45am	5:52am	
5:03am	5:29am	5:37am	5:45am	5:48am	5:52am	5:59am	
5:18am	5:44am	5:52am	6:00am	6:03am	6:07am	6:14am	

Trains depart every 30 minutes from Santee until 10:18am, then every 15 minutes until 1:18pm.

Trains continue departing all stations between SDCCU Stadium and 12th & Imperial every 7-8 minutes throughout the event.

		FREE PARKING	SPECTATOR VIEWING	SPECTATOR VIEWING	SPECTATOR VIEWING	START LINE SHUTTLES FINISH LINE
DEPARTS SANTEE	DEPARTS SDSU	DEPARTS STADIUM	DEPARTS FASHION VALLEY	DEPARTS MORENA/ LINDA VISTA	DEPARTS OLD TOWN	ARRIVES COUNTY CENTER

From UC San Diego Blue Line Stations

UC San Diego Blue Line Trains operate every 30 minutes until 6:58am from San Ysidro, then every 15 minutes throughout the day

		WALK 1.2 MILES TO START LINE
DEPARTS SAN YSIDR	O DEPARTS H ST. CHULA VISTA	ARRIVES 5TH AVENUE
4:28am	4:44am	5:08am
4:58am	5:14am	5:38am
5:28am	5:44am	6:08am

From Orange Line Stations

Orange Line trains operate every 30 minutes until 10:45am from Arnele Ave/El Cajon, then every 15 minutes throughout the day.

			WALK 1.2 M
DEPARTS ARNELE AVE.	DEPARTS EL CAJON	DEPARTS SPRING STREET	ARRIVES
4:45am	4:48am	5:00am	5
5:15am	5:18am	5:30am	6
5:45am	5:48am	6:00am	6

Event Type: <u>San Diego</u> Date and Time: Friday, May 31, 2019 - 11:00am to Monday, June 3, 2019 - 3:45pm Original URL: <u>https://www.sdmts.com/inside-mts/events/rock-n-roll-marathon-expo</u>

Source URL: https://mtsnet.demosite.us/event/rock-n-roll-marathon-expo-2